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839 FRANKLIN ST., Oakland, Cal. Telephone Main 485

Kah OAKLAND. Kea 221

23d

23d

KAHN FREDERICK (Kahn Bros), r 1099

Adeline
KAHN HENRY (Kahn Bros), r 1099 Ade-

line
—Max, emp Abrahamson Bros, r San Le-

andro
—Robt. r 1205 Market
KAHN SOLOMON (Kahn Bros), r 915 Fil-

bert
Kahrs Louis D, galvanized iron briO

Franklin, r 1415 13th av
—Wm A. plumber, r 1415 13th av
Kahrt Willis G, eng, r 970 Cypress
Kaing Geneva Miss, bkkpr R Rademann,

r 1401 E 10th
Kaighin Benj F, emp S P Co, r 1409

Franklin
—John, carp, r 1409 Franklin
—Thos, r j 010 2Sth
Kain John G, grill mkr 1163 E 16th
—John G, r 1169 Old Co rd
—Mary A C, dom 300 28th
Kaiser Anton, r 834 Cedar
—Anton, emp S P Co, r 712 Brush
—Frank G, emp S P Co, r S34 Cedar
—Geo F, decorator, r S24 16th
—Martin, emp S F, r 576 "William
Kaiser see also Keiser and Kayser
Kalb Richd, master mariner, r 1366 ,

av
Kales Arthur F, student, r 176 Lake
—Martin W, r 176 Lake
—Ruth Miss, student, r 176 Lake
Kalkman Susan Mrs, r 410 Orange
Kalmbach Geo, emp Brooklyn Brewery

Berkeley
Kammler Alfred, r 1012 2Sth av
—Geo, emp J S Glazier, r E 14th nr

av
—Henrietta Mrs, r 1012 2Sth av
—Lenora Miss, r 1012 2Sth av
—Rose Miss, r 1012 2Sth av
—Win G, carp, r 1012 2Sth av
Kanable Dollie Miss, supt Woman's Ex-

change, r 1171 Market
—F. M Mrs, bakery 1171 Market
—Gertrude Miss, r 1171 Market
Kanaley Willis, emp W P Fine, r Oak

Race Track
Kanary Ellen B Mrs, r 319 5th
Kane Mrs, r 708 27th
—Carrie B Miss, r 1305 12th av
—Catherine Miss, r Hubbard nr Park av,

Em'ville
—Christopher, emp S P Co, r
—Christopher T, emp S P Co.
—& Daly (W Kane, J E Daly),

nw cor Webster
—Dennis, r 612 5th
—Dennis, emp Judson Mfg Co,

nr Park av, Em'ville
—Emma G Miss, teacher Cole School, r

1305 12th av
—Frank, died March 12-'00

—Frank, ins, r 106S Kirkham
—Frank J, emp Judson Mfg Co. r Hub-

bard nr Park av, Em'ville
—Frank P, bkmn S P Co, r 1806 7th
—John, r 1014 Bdy
—John J, glazier, r 565% Kennedy
—John M, physician 1115 Bdy, r 1305 12th

av
—John T, lab, r 1130 E 12th
—Jos F, tel opr S F, r 1456 12th
—Jos T, tel opr S F, r 1456 12th
—L CJ J Hanifin & Co), r 1710 Grove
—Lily E Miss, r 1456 12th

1S65 Goss
r 1865 Goss
livery 14th

Hubbard

Kane M A Miss, teacher Prescott School,
r 1305 12th av

—Mary Miss, r 3765 Bdy
—Marv Mrs, r 656% Kennedy
—Marv Mrs, r 62« 17th
—Marv A Miss, T 1305 12th av
—Marv E Miss, stenog S F, r 1865 Goss
-Marv V. stenog, r 1456 12th
—Sarah Mrs, r 3765 Bdy
—Thos E. horseshoer 569 E 14th. r 570 E 16th
Kane Wm (Kane & Daly), r 1014 Bdy
Kanelakis Jas (Lekas & Kanelakis), r 957

Franklin
Kanstrup Nils P, cook, r 135S 16th
Kantz Chas, well borer, r 473 6th
—Frank J, well borer, r 363 2d
Kaphan Geo, meat mkt 820 Washn, r 514

5th
Kapitan Jos, gardener, r 1627 19th av
Karewski Hugo, com trav, r 1013 Linden
Karlhofer Peter, carp, r 802 Clay
Karstensen John, r East Oakland Hotel
—S, r East Oakland Hotel
Katich John J, emp F Lopozich, r 548

William
Katich & Lopizich (M Katich and F Lo-

pizich), restaurant 463 7th
—Martin (Katich & Lopizich), r 463 7th
Kato C, emp E Lehnhardt, r 533 16th
Katz Abraham B, watchmkr 535 11th, r

1026 San Pablo av
—Clara Miss, hair dresser, r S39 Webster
—David, r 839 Webster
-H P, peddler, r 224 2d
Katzenbach Bessie Miss, music teacher,

r 1303 7th av
—Fredk, musician, r 1303 7th av
—Henry J, stationer S F, r 464 Fairmont

j

. av
Katzenberg Frank J, teamster Taylor &

Co, r 66 Linda av
—Lawrence, emp S P Co, r 66 Linda av
Kaufman John, emp R Franke, r 697 Sy-

camore
Kaufmann Elkan, butcher G Kaphan, r

Alameda
—Gussie Miss, r 263 12th
—Henry, elk J Simon, r 263 12th
—Jos, emp M Marks, r 263 12th

,
—Tobias, peddler, r 263 12th

;

Kavanaugh Mamie Miss, cashr S F, r
921 Bdy

;

-Nellie Miss, opr S T & T Co, r 951 Bdy
j

—Thos, gardener, r 1302 Jackson
1 Kay Jas D, r 404 12th
1 Kays Marie Miss, emp Abrahamson Bros,

r 518 6th
Kayser Albert, r 841 W^ebster
—Minnie Mrs, r 310 5th

i Kean B Mrs. r 863 Union
; Keane Martin, junk, r 700 Franklin
i —Mary Mrs, r 1215 San Pablo av
I Kearn Jos, emp S P Co, r 1172 Sth
I —Kate Miss, r 1172 Sth
j

—Margaret Mrs, r 1172 Sth
-Michael, emp S P Co, r 1172 Sth

|

Kearney Agnes Miss, dom 582 Hobart
—Alice, dom E 14th nr Fruitvale
—Annie Miss, dressmkr, r 810 15th
—Anthony, lab, r 722 Center
—Bartholomew, emp C H Brosnahan, r

507 50th
!
—Danl,. teamster, r 507 50th
Edw, teamster, r 507 50th
John, emp O G L & H Co, r 574 Sth
Lizzie, dom 1313 Brush
Martin, shoemkr St Marv's College, r
2044 Bdy

Mary, dom 1568 Webster
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OAKLAND BOTTLING CO. mo broadway
For J. WIELAND'S EXTRA PALE LAGER. Telephone Main 223

PRIZE MEDAL AWARDED AT PARIS EXPOSITION


